



\$~10 & 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7787/2016 & CM No.32176/2016

BASU DEV SARKAR Petitioner

Versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 7859/2016 & CM Nos.32492/2016 & 37227/2016

ANIRUDH WADHWA Petitioner

Versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS Respondents

Present: Ms. Shradha Karol with Mr. Satyam Thareja, Advs. for petitioner.

Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD with Ms. Deboshree Mukherjee, Advs. for R-1 & 2.

Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Adv. for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL

ORDER

% **19.01.2017**

An adjournment slip has been circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1 and 2 and the same has not been opposed by the counsel for the other parties.

Re-notify on 24.04.2017.

CHIEF JUSTICE

SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL, J

JANUARY 19, 2017/kks