

\$~12 to 14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7787/2016

BASU DEV SARKAR Petitioner
Through Mr. Jayant Nath with Mr. Satyam
Thareja, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS Respondents
Through Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC GNCTD with
Ms. SKanishk Rana, Advocate for R-1 and 2.
Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Mr. Mukesh Kr. Tiwari and
Mr. Abhishek Rana, Advocates for UOI.

W.P.(C) 7859/2016

ANIRUDH WADHWA Petitioner
Through Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC GNCTD with
Ms. SKanishk Rana, Advocate for R-1 and 2.
Mr. Jayant Mehta, Mr. Satyam Satreja, Ms.
Shradha, Mr. Akash Ch. and Mr. Bhargav Thali
Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS Respondents
Through Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Mr. Mukesh Kr.
Tiwari and Mr. Abhishek Rana, Advocates for
UOI.

W.P.(C) 1800/2017

ABHIJIT GHOSH Petitioner
Through Ms. Vasundhara Nagrath, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondents
Through Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC GNCTD with
Ms. SKanishk Rana, Advocate for R-1 and 2.
Mr. Sanjeev Narula, CGSC for R-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER
% **09.02.2018**

Counsel for the petitioner states that an order has been passed by the
Supreme Court and he would be placing the same on record.

Re-list on 10th April, 2018.

SANJIV KHANNA, J.

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J.

FEBRUARY 09, 2018
MR/pk