

\$~13 to 15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7787/2016 & CM No.32176/2016**

BASU DEV SARKAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Satyam Thareja, Mr.Aakash Johri,
Mr.Sushant Sharma and Ms.Neha Mishra,
Advocates

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Anuj Aggarwal, ASC with Mr.Kanishk
Rana and Mr.Deboshree Mukherjee,
Advocates for R-1 and R-2
Mr.Ruchir Mishra and Mr.M.K.Tiwari,
Advocates for UOI

+ **W.P.(C) 7859/2016, CM Nos.32492/2016 & 37227/2016**

ANIRUDH WADHWA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Satyam Thareja, Mr.Aakash Johri,
Mr.Sushant Sharma and Ms.Neha Mishra,
Advocates

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Anuj Aggarwal, ASC with Mr.Kanishk
Rana and Mr.Deboshree Mukherjee,
Advocates for R-1 and R-2
Mr.Ruchir Mishra and Mr.M.K.Tiwari,
Advocates for UOI

+ **W.P.(C) 1800/2017, CM Nos.7994/2017 & 10971/2017**

ABHIJIT GHOSH

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Vasundhara Nagrath, Advocate

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Anuj Aggarwal, ASC with Mr.Kanishk
Rana and Mr.Deboshree Mukherjee,
Advocates for R-1 and R-2
Mr.Sanjeev Narula, CGSC with
Ms.Anumita Chandra, Advocate for R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

% **10.04.2018**

The respondents would place on record a copy of the report given by the Committee on Road Safety appointed by the Supreme Court of India.

Learned counsel would also obtain instructions whether order dated 2nd May, 2016 passed in W.P.(C) No.2076/16 *Ashish Gasain Vs. Department of Transport, Government of NCT of Delhi & Anr.* was challenged in appeal or has been accepted by the Government of Delhi. In case the order has been accepted, why they are not complying with the same?

Re-list on 16th May, 2018.

SANJIV KHANNA, J.

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J.

APRIL 10, 2018

mamta