

\$~24 to 26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7787/2016 & CM APPL. 32176/2016

BASU DEV SARKAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satyam Thareja & Mr. Akash
Jauhari, Advocates

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ruchir Mishra & Mr. Mukesh
Kumar Tiwari, Advocates for UOI

WITH

+ W.P.(C) 7859/2016 & CM APPL. 32492/2016, 37227/2016

ANIRUDH WADHWA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satyam Thareja & Mr. Akash
Jauhari, Advocates

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Deboshree Mukherjee, Advocate
for respondent Nos.1 and 2

WITH

+ W.P.(C) 1800/2017 CM APPL. 7994/2017, 10971/2017

ABHIJIT GHOSH

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Vasundhara Nagrath, Advocate

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Deboshree Mukherjee, Advocate

for respondent Nos.1 and 2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

% 16.05.2018

Adjournment slips have been circulated by learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2, with no objection from learned counsel for the petitioners.

Relist on 20.8.2018.

SANJIV KHANNA, J

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J

MAY 16, 2018/tp