



\$~16, 17 & 18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
16.

+ **W.P.(C) 7787/2016, C.M. Appln. No. 32176/2016 (Stay)**

BASU DEV SARKAR Petitioner
Through: Mr. Satyam Thareja, Advocate

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS Respondent
Through: Ms. Anuj Aggarwal, Additional
Standing Counsel for Respondent
Mr. R. Mishra and Mr. Mukesh
Tiwari, Advocate for UOI

17.

+ **W.P.(C) 7859/2016, C.M. Appln. No. 32492/2016 (Stay), C.M.
Appln. No. 37227/2016 (Addl. Doc)**

ANIRUDH WADHWA Petitioner
Through: Mr. Satyam Thareja, Advocate

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS Respondent
Through: Ms. Anuj Aggarwal, Additional
Standing Counsel for Respondent
Mr. R. Mishra and Mr. Mukesh
Tiwari, Advocate for UOI

18.

+ **W.P.(C) 1800/2017, C.M. Appln. No. 7994/2017 (Stay), C.M.
Appln. No. 10971/2017 (Directions)**

ABHIJIT GHOSH Petitioner
Through: Mr. Satyam Thareja, Advocate



versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondent
Through: Ms. Anuj Aggarwal, Additional
Standing Counsel for Respondent

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
% **10.07.2019**

None appears on behalf of the petitioner. Pass over is sought on behalf of respondent No. 4. It is not possible to pass over the matter as there is Full Court Reference today.

Re-list on 04.09.2019.

G.S.SISTANI, J

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 10, 2019
pkb