



\$~17 to 19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7787/2016 & CM APPL. 32176/2016**

BASU DEV SARKAR

..... Petitioner

Through : Ms. Priti Verma, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through : Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC for GNCTD
alongwith Mr. Deepak Srivastava,
Advocate.

Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Mr. M.K. Tiwari,
Mr. Abhishek Rana, Advocates for UOI.

+ **W.P.(C) 7859/2016 & CM APPL. Nos. 32492/2016, 37227/2016**

ANIRUDH WADHWA

..... Petitioner

Through : Ms. Priti Verma, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through : Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC for GNCTD
alongwith Mr. Deepak Srivastava,
Advocate.

Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Mr. M.K. Tiwari,
Mr. Abhishek Rana, Advocates for UOI.

+ **W.P.(C) 1800/2017 & CM APPL. Nos. 7994/2017, 10971/2017**

ABHIJIT GHOSH

..... Petitioner

Through : Ms. Priti Verma, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through : Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC for GNCTD
alongwith Mr. Deepak Srivastava,
Advocate.

Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Mr. M.K. Tiwari,
Mr. Abhishek Rana, Advocates for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI



ORDER
% **04.09.2019**

Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, learned Additional Standing Counsel for Government of NCT of Delhi states that he has received the report given by the Committee on Road Safety appointed by the Supreme Court of India. He states that he will file the same with the Registry and serve a copy to learned counsel for the petitioner.

Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to study the report.

At request, re-list on 13.01.2020.

G.S.SISTANI, J

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

SEPTEMBER 04, 2019

j