

\$~11, 12, 13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7787/2016 & CM.APPL 32176/2016

BASU DEV SARKAR Petitioner

Through Mr. Satyam Thareja, Advocate

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS Respondents

Through Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC with Mr.
Chituan Singhal, Advocate for GNCTD.

+ W.P.(C) 7859/2016 & CMs.APPL 32492/2016 & 37227/2016

ANIRUDH WADHWA Petitioner

Through Mr. Satyam Thareja, Advocate

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS Respondents

Through Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC with Mr.
Chituan Singhal, Advocate for GNCTD.
Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Mr. M.K. Tiwari and
Mr. Abhishek Rana, Advocates for UOI.

+ W.P.(C) 1800/2017 & CMs.APPL 7994/2017 & 10971/2017

ABHIJIT GHOSH Petitioner

Through Mr. Satyam Thareja, Advocate

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS Respondents

Through Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC with Mr.
Chituan Singhal, Advocate for GNCTD.
Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Mr. M.K. Tiwari and
Mr. Abhishek Rana, Advocates for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **13.01.2020**

List for hearing on 27.04.2020.

G.S.SISTANI, J

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JANUARY 13, 2020

pst /