



\$~5 to 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7787/2016 & CM APPL. 32176/2016**

BASU DEV SARKAR Petitioner

Through: Ms. Smriti Sinha, Ms. Vasundhara
Nagarath and Ms. Shriyanshi Pathak,
Adv.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS Respondents

Through: Ms. Ayushi Bansal, Adv. for Mr.
Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD for R-
1 & 2.
Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Mr. Mukesh Kr.
Tiwari and Ms. Mansi Verma, Adv.
for UOI.

+ **W.P.(C) 7859/2016 & CM APPL. 32492/2016, CM APPL.
37227/2016**

ANIRUDH WADHWA Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satyam Thareja, Adv.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS Respondents

Through: Ms. Ayushi Bansal, Adv. for Mr.
Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD for R-
1 & 2.
Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Mr. Mukesh Kr.
Tiwari and Ms. Mansi Verma, Adv.
for UOI.

+ **W.P.(C) 1800/2017 & CM APPL. 7994/2017, CM APPL.
10971/2017**

ABHIJIT GHOSH Petitioner

Through: Ms. Smriti Sinha, Ms. Vasundhara
Nagarath and Ms. Shriyanshi Pathak,



Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Ayushi Bansal, Adv. for Mr.
Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD for R-
1 & 2.
Mr. B. S. Shukla, CGSC with Mr.
Ram Karan, Adv. for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

20.10.2022

1. A request for an adjournment is made on behalf of the learned counsel who appears for Govt. of NCT of Delhi. It is stated that there is medical emergency in his family.
2. The request is not opposed.
3. List on 17.01.2023.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

OCTOBER 20, 2022

'KDK'