



\$~5 to 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7787/2016

BASU DEV SARKAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Aleena, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ruchir Mishra, SPC with Mr. Sanjiv Kumar Saxena, Mr. Mukesh Kumar Tiwari, Ms. Poonam Shukla and Ms. Reba Jena Mishra, Advocates.

6+ W.P.(C) 7859/2016

ANIRUDH WADHWA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nikhil Gupta, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ruchir Mishra, SPC with Mr. Sanjiv Kumar Saxena, Mr. Mukesh Kumar Tiwari, Ms. Poonam Shukla and Ms. Reba Jena Mishra, Advocates.

7+ W.P.(C) 1800/2017

ABHIJIT GHOSH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nikhil Gupta, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Bhagvan Swarup Shukla, CGSC with Mr. Yash Bardia, Advocate for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

05.12.2025

1. At the request of counsel for petitioner, list on 14th January 2026.



2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

DECEMBER 5, 2025/RK