



\$~35 to 37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(35)+ **W.P.(C) 7787/2016**

BASU DEV SARKAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Vasundhara N with Mr. Nikhil
Gupta, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr Ruchir Mishra, Mr. Sanjiv Kr
Saxena, Mr Mukesh Kr Tiwari, Ms.
Reba Jena Mishra, Ms.Poonam
Shukla Advs. for UOI.
Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi, Panel
Counsel(Civil), GNCTD, Mrs
Chandrika Sachdev, Mr. Dhruv
Kumar, Advs. for GNCTD.

(36)+ **W.P.(C) 7859/2016**

ANIRUDH WADHWA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Vasundhara N with Mr. Nikhil
Gupta, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr Ruchir Mishra, Mr. Sanjiv Kr
Saxena, Mr Mukesh Kr Tiwari, Ms.
Reba Jena Mishra, Ms.Poonam
Shukla Advs. for UOI.
Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi, Panel
Counsel(Civil), GNCTD, Mrs
Chandrika Sachdev, Mr. Dhruv
Kumar, Advs. for GNCTD.

(37)+ **W.P.(C) 1800/2017**



ABHIJIT GHOSH

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Vasundhara N with Mr. Nikhil
Gupta, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr Bhagvan Swarup Shukla CGSC,
Mr Mukesh Pandey, Mr Praveen
Gupta, Advs. for UOI.

Mr. Dhruv Rohatgi, Panel
Counsel(Civil), GNCTD, Mrs
Chandrika Sachdev, Mr. Dhruv
Kumar, Advs. for GNCTD.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **14.01.2026**

1. The Id. Counsels for the Petitioners seek an adjournment.
2. Accordingly, list on 27th April, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MADHU JAIN, J

JANUARY 14, 2026

prg/msh